Veteranentag 2023
Mattenwil-Brittnau, 4. August 2023

Schlussrangliste (4 Ries / 18 Spieler)

Rang Mannschaft
1.
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Rothrist-Olten, Hintermoos-Reiden, Huttwil, Rohrb
Oberdnz-Niederdnz, Eriswil

Thorigen, Thunstetten, Gondiswil, Langenthal-Wy
Hergiswil, Mattenwil-Brittnau, Wangenried.Wanzwi
Oeschenbach-Kleindietwil, Wyssachen, Wiedlisba
Balzenwil, Bollodingen-Bettenhausen, Graben
Schoren, Rutschelen

Tenniken, Bleienbach, Walliswil

Hochstetten, Rohrbachgraben, Grasswil, Auswil-

Schwarzhausern-Aarwangen, Obersteckholz, Luze

Einzelschlager Jahrgang 1953 und dlter

[y

. Scheidegger Paul, 52 Oeschenbach-Kleindietwil

Pfeffermiihle Spender: Aerni Sandra / Hermann Cyrill, Brittna

2. Aeschlimann Hans, 52  Bleienbach
Pfeffermiihle Spender: Aerni Sandra / Hermann Cyrill, Brittna

3. Gerber Hanspeter, 51 Rohrbach
Pfeffermiihle Spender: Aerni Sandra / Hermann Cyrill, Brittna
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10.
11.
12.
13.

Hofer Werner, 53 Reinach

Burkhard Alfred, 53 Schwarzhausern-Aarwangen
Minder Werner, 42 Thunstetten

Haas Hans-Rudolf, 47 Walliswil

Lanz Hans, 44 Tenniken

Kummer Hans-Rudolf, 53 Hochstetten

Schulthess Ulrich, 53 Thunstetten
Sommer Otto, 48 Tenniken
Pauli Walter, 50 Thorigen
Gerber Fritz, 51 Thunstetten

0

O O O O O o o o o

Nummern Punkte
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Mittenwil-Brittnau
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Einzelschlager

14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45,
46.
47.
48.
49.

Pfander Hans, 46
Schéar Rudolf, 47
Kuratli Robert, 52
Mosimann Paul, 51
Walther Ueli, 43
Aegerter Roland, 48
Roth Peter, 53
Jeremias Ernst, 52
Hasler Otto, 45
Schér Ernst, 43
Kampfer Fritz, 49
Kneubuhler Ueli, 50
Zuber Hans-Rudolf, 52
Fiechter Peter, 48
Kohler Ernst, 36

Jahrgang 1953 und alter

Graben

Grasswil

Rothrist-Olten

Tenniken

Tenniken

Tenniken
Schwarzhausern-Aarwangen
Oeschenbach-Kleindietwil
Balzenwil
Rohrbachgraben
Balzenwil
Oberonz-Niederonz
Bollodingen-Bettenhausen
Oberdnz-Niederdnz
Rohrbachgraben

Rothlisberger Ferdinand, 52Eriswil

Gugger Rudolf, 45
Burkhard Emil, 51
Reber Hans, 49
Kohler Hans, 44

Grossenbacher Fritz, 48
Schneeberger Walter, 47

Wegmdlller Res, 41
Jorg Bernhard, 51
Wegmiller Max, 46
Scheidegger Kurt, 38
Bracher Beat, 52
Hess Paul, 49
Glauser Peter, 44
Loosli Peter, 49
Ryser Theo, 42
Roéthlisberger Fritz, 50
Schar Bruno, 52
Kénzig Werner, 42
Weber Christian, 42
Kurt Fritz, 43

Oeschenbach-Kleindietwil
Schwarzhdusern-Aarwangen
Schwarzhausern-Aarwangen
Hergiswil am Napf
Oberdnz-Niederonz
Bleienbach
Oberdnz-Niedertnz
Schwarzhausern-Aarwangen
Oberdnz-Niedertnz
Bleienbach
Auswil-Wyssbach

Huttwil

Mattenwil-Brittnau

Eriswil

Obersteckholz

Eriswil

Gondiswil

Wiedlisbach

Grasswil

Schoren
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Einzelschlager

50.
51.
52.
53.
54.

Einzelschlager
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10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
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Spichiger Ueli, 45
Ottiger Arnold, 52
Gugger Walter, 45

Jahrgang 1953 und alter

Rohrbachgraben
Wyssachen
Oeschenbach-Kleindietwil

Blaser Christian, 43 Schoren
Rothlisberger Anton, 39 Rohrbachgraben
Auszeichnung: 7 Punkte

. Moosmann Harry, 57

Jahrgang 1954 bis 1958

Rothrist-Olten

Pfeffermiihle Spender: Scheidegger Adrian, Pfaffnau

. Kolliker Hansueli, 54

Thdrigen

Pfeffermiihle Spender: Scheidegger Adrian, Pfaffnau

Kamm Felix, 56

Schoren

Pfeffermiihle Spender: Scheidegger Adrian, Pfaffnau

Walchli Urs, 58

Schaad Mario, 58
Meyer Fritz, 55

Fiechter Werner, 57
Zircher Fritz, 58

Zaugg Peter, 57

Mathys Hans, 55

Lerch Thomas, 57
Walchli Otto, 54
Schipbach Andreas, 58
Costa Renzo, 57

Rupp Willi, 55
Aeschlimann Walter, 55
Leuenberger Res, 57
Brand Rudolf, 57
Reinmann Klaus, 58
Zaugg Hans, 56
Zircher Peter, 55

Wafler Erwin, 54

Balzenwil

Schwarzhdusern-Aarwangen

Gondiswil

Rothrist-Olten

Graben

Eriswil
Oberdnz-Niederdnz
Schoren
Méattenwil-Britthau

Huttwil

Schoren

Hergiswil am Napf
Rohrbach
Wangenried-Wanzwil
Oeschenbach-Kleindietwil
Bleienbach

Eriswil
Bollodingen-Bettenhausen

Wangenried-Wanzwil
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Einzelschlager

23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28,
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41,
42,
43,
44,
45,

Einzelschlager

1.
2.

3.

Geissbihler Martin, 55
Niederhauser Hansruedi, 57
Rothenbihler Paul, 55
Steinger Josef, 58
Stettler Ernst, 57
Rentsch Fritz, 57
Flickiger Walter, 57
Reinmann Walter, 57
Strahm Fritz, 55

Meier Jakob, 56

Greub Rudolf, 57
Haudenschild Rudolf, 55
Fiechter Paul, 55
Eggimann Peter, 54
Hasler Andreas, 54
Uebelander Klaus, 58
Sommer Paul, 56
Beyeler Markus, 57
Schar Bruno, 57

Hess Ernst, 55

Howald Rudolf, 57
Sagesser Hanspeter, 54
Geissbihler Hans, 54

Jahrgang 1954 bis 1958

Huttwil

Hochstetten

Tenniken
Hintermoos-Reiden
Wiedlisbach
Auswil-Wyssbach
Oeschenbach-Kleindietwil
Graben

Schoren
Hintermoos-Reiden
Grasswil

Wiedlisbach
Obersteckholz

Huttwil

Thdorigen
Schwarzhausern-Aarwangen
Rohrbachgraben
Schwarzhdusern-Aarwangen
Grasswil

Wyssachen

Thdorigen

Schoren

Graben

Auszeichnung: 46 Punkte

Kuratli André, 59

Jahrgang 1959 bis 1963

Rothrist-Olten

Pfeffermiihle Spender: Bar Andreas, Vordemwald

Meier Kurt, 63

Hintermoos-Reiden

Pfeffermihle Spender: Bar Andreas, Vordemwald

Schnider Josef, 59

Hergiswil am Napf

Pfeffermiihle Spender: Bar Andreas, Vordemwald
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Einzelschlager

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
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18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
20.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
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Schneeberger Daniel, 61
Gerhard Robert, 63
Grutter Beat, 62

Liechti Hans, 59
Christen Walter, 61
Grossenbacher Jirg, 59
Wiederkehr Ernst, 61
Tschanz Hans, 62
Kéanzig Daniel, 63
Steiger Urs, 61
Morgenthaler Florian, 62
Pfister Urs, 63

Roder Beat, 61

Stockl Michael, 63
Leibundgut Hans, 62
Schnider Markus, 63
Waullschleger Ueli, 63
Pfister Thomas, 61
Kiener Hermann, 59
Kéaser Beat, 61

Schnider René, 60

Rickli Beat, 63

Zulauf Ueli, 60

Uhimann Ruedi, 63
Minder Ruedi, 60
Aeschlimann Urs, 59
Beutler Hanspeter, 62

Schar Hansueli, 61

Jahrgang 1959 bis 1963

Schoren
Méattenwil-Brittnau
Thdorigen
Oberdnz-Niederdnz
Schoren
Oberdnz-Niederonz
Balzenwil
Oeschenbach-Kleindietwil
Huttwil

Rutschelen
Oberdnz-Niedertnz
Walliswil

Thdorigen

Huttwil

Méattenwil-Brittnau
Hergiswil am Napf
Schoren
Bollodingen-Bettenhausen
Oeschenbach-Kleindietwil
Wiedlisbach

Hergiswil am Napf
Gondiswil

Rohrbach

Balzenwil

Hergiswil am Napf
Gondiswil

Schoren

Eriswil

Leuenberger Hans-Rudolf, 63Wangenried-Wanzwil

Meyer Hanspeter, 60
Annaheim Daniel, 62
Kopp Werner, 61
Grutter Rolf, 62
Horisberger Hans, 61
Zuber Heinrich, 59
Heiniger Thomas, 60

Schoren
Bollodingen-Bettenhausen
Oberdnz-Niederonz
Thdorigen
Auswil-Wyssbach
Bollodingen-Bettenhausen

Eriswil
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Einzelschlager Jahrgang 1959 bis 1963

40. Wiithrich Fritz-Markus, 62  Langenthal-Wynau 0 010 O 10

Auszeichnung: 53 Punkte
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